Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

see www.vishay.com/doc?99912
Note
(1) Flame retardance test may not be applicable to some resistor
technologies
Notes
• Part marking: Value; tolerance: Due to resistor size limitations some resistors will be marked with only the resistance value.
(2) For values above 0.1 Ω derate linearly to 80 % rated power at 0.5 Ω.
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
GLOBAL
MODEL
SIZE
POWER RATING P70 °C
W
RESISTANCE VALUE RANGE Ω WEIGHT (typical)
g/1000 piecesTol. ± 0.5 % Tol. ± 1.0 %
WSL0603 0603 0.1 0.01 to 0.1 0.01 to 0.1 1.9
WSL0805 0805 0.125 0.005 to 0.2 0.005 to 0.2 4.8
WSL1206 1206 0.25 0.005 to 0.2 0.001 to 0.2 16.2
WSL2010 2010 0.5 0.004 to 0.5 0.001 to 0.5 38.9
WSL2512 2512 1.0 (2) 0.003 to 0.5 0.0005 to 0.5 63.6
WSL2816 2816 2.0 0.003 to 0.1 0.002 to 0.1 118
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER UNIT WSL RESISTOR CHARACTERISTICS
Temperature coefficient ppm/°C
± 75 for 7 mΩ to 0.5 Ω, ± 110 for 5 mΩ to 6.9 mΩ, ± 150 for 3 mΩ to 4.9 mΩ,